Received Time Dec. 29. 2009

12-31-10

This modification one changes the contract as follows:

12-29-"09 12:081 FROM-ITC Medical 141538 - _
Dec. £Y. ZUUY  Y:IVIAM : 72548 T865 IP@@;/@@Z E-64l
City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Admmlsfmtlon
Purchasing Depanment
City Hall, Room 430 - :
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Prancusco, CA 94102- 4635
Contract Modification.1
Rental & Purchase Respiratory & Durable Medical Equlpment
ITC Medical Supplies, Inc. Date 12-21-09
_Attn: Faina Kautsky, Vice President Buyer Name: Jolin Danaher
4373 Geary Boulevard Texm contract: 60731
San Francisco, CA 94118 City Blanket No. BPSF 00003326
E-mail: ITCMED@aol.com Type: Indefinite quantity
Not-to-exceed amouvnt:  $ 895,000
The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:
Start End :
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Originsl contract 01-01-07 12-31-09 $670.000
1 01-01-10 $895,000 Increased NTE by $225,000

It extends the contract from January 1, 2010 TO December 31, 2010 and inoreases the not to exceed

amount by $225,000 on the Blenket Purchase Order.

Al other teyms and conditions remain the same

B, Yo

App;'oved by the City: 72 Kaad/d
Naomi Keny, Duecior’ £ OCA and Purchaser Date

Approved by Contractor: ﬂ L? 524 0?
Signatwre Date

Name and title .

11:158M No. 7677

Qinwe and cativn ans arialnel  The dunlisars artainal o v winne Ripo

PARA (11/ANOD




